
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire sky 719 70 70 70 60 58 36 48 42 58 55 50 50 52

2 Nottinghamshire purple 665 50 50 60 70 49 56 46 50 50 42 54 40 48

3 Leicestershire green 579 60 60 50 40 43 42 40 50 30 28 32 54 50

4 Lincolnshire red 471 30 30 40 50 26 40 42 32 40 25 44 38 34

5 Northamptonshire yellow 292 40 40 0 0 34 36 34 24 20 18 30 16 0



Team Results Derbyshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire sky 719 70 70 70 60 58 36 48 42 58 55 50 50 52

2 Nottinghamshire purple 665 50 50 60 70 49 56 46 50 50 42 54 40 48

3 Leicestershire green 579 60 60 50 40 43 42 40 50 30 28 32 54 50

4 Lincolnshire red 471 30 30 40 50 26 40 42 32 40 25 44 38 34

5 Northamptonshire yellow 292 40 40 0 0 34 36 34 24 20 18 30 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Jethro McGraw 6LR 1:16.9 1:16.9 1 30
1 Jethro McGraw S 10.70 9.85 10.26 10.68 10.70 1 30
2 Jordan Thompson 2LR 23.9 23.9 23.9 2 28
2 Jordan Thompson STJ 6.80 6.52 6.52 6.44 6.80 1 30
3 Joshua Hough 2LR 23.7 23.7 23.7 1 30
3 Joshua Hough S 9.00 8.82 9.16 9.28 9.28 2 28
4 Scott Ram 4LR 56.4 0.0 56.4 8 16
4 Scott Ram SLJ 1.90 1.94 1.96 1.83 1.96 5 22
5 Todd Webster STJ 5.22 5.32 5.40 0.00 5.40 6 20
6 Tom Slack VJ 46 48 47 46 48 2 28
7 James Murphey HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
8 Kyle Holmes SB 76 76 3= 25
9 Ewan Saxby SLJ 2.00 1.95 2.04 2.10 2.10 2 28

10 Joseph Bertram VJ 45 46 45 46 46 4 24
11 Daniel Jones 4LR 55.6 0.0 55.6 6 20
11 Daniel Jones HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16
12 William Eddiker 6LR 1:29.3 1:29.3 7 18
12 William Eddiker SB 82 82 1 30



Team Results Leicestershire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire sky 719 70 70 70 60 58 36 48 42 58 55 50 50 52

2 Nottinghamshire purple 665 50 50 60 70 49 56 46 50 50 42 54 40 48

3 Leicestershire green 579 60 60 50 40 43 42 40 50 30 28 32 54 50

4 Lincolnshire red 471 30 30 40 50 26 40 42 32 40 25 44 38 34

5 Northamptonshire yellow 292 40 40 0 0 34 36 34 24 20 18 30 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Adam Smith VJ 49 49 50 51 51 1 30
14 K-Ryan Hinds HJ 1.25 1.25 6 20
15 Daniel Edgcombe S 5.34 5.50 5.33 4.67 5.50 8 16
16 Joseph Earl 4LR 53.3 51.6 51.6 2 28
16 Joseph Earl STJ 5.96 0.00 6.08 6.06 6.08 2 28
17 Levi Nelson-Gatenby STJ 0.00 5.90 5.62 5.62 5.90 3 26
18 Luke Jane 6LR 1:23.0 1:23.0 2 28
18 Luke Jane SLJ 1.72 1.84 1.83 1.87 1.87 6 20
20 Nathan Lewis 2LR 23.9 24.4 24.4 4= 23
20 Nathan Lewis HJ 1.40 1.40 1 30
21 Oliver Evans 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 6 20
21 Oliver Evans SB 81 81 2 28
22 William Parish S 3.09 4.13 3.60 4.09 4.13 9 14
23 Stan Pearson 6LR 1:34.9 1:34.9 10 12
23 Stan Pearson SLJ 1.60 1.63 1.67 1.72 1.72 10 12
24 Tom Molonikoff 4LR 58.8 0.0 58.8 9 14
24 Tom Molonikoff VJ 41 40 39 40 41 6 20



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire sky 719 70 70 70 60 58 36 48 42 58 55 50 50 52

2 Nottinghamshire purple 665 50 50 60 70 49 56 46 50 50 42 54 40 48

3 Leicestershire green 579 60 60 50 40 43 42 40 50 30 28 32 54 50

4 Lincolnshire red 471 30 30 40 50 26 40 42 32 40 25 44 38 34

5 Northamptonshire yellow 292 40 40 0 0 34 36 34 24 20 18 30 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ben Jagger S 6.20 6.33 6.22 6.41 6.41 7 18
26 Tristan English 2LR 25.6 0.0 25.6 9 14
26 Tristan English SLJ 1.97 1.94 2.06 2.07 2.07 3 26
27 Thomas Vanplew VJ 23 27 28 24 28 8 16
28 David Parrish 4LR 56.0 0.0 56.0 7 18
28 David Parrish SLJ 1.78 1.86 1.86 1.82 1.86 7 18
29 Toby McDonnell-Woods STJ 0.00 4.62 4.62 4.72 4.72 9 14
30 James Hall 6LR 1:31.5 1:31.5 8 16
30 James Hall STJ 5.80 5.44 5.54 5.76 5.80 4 24
31 Jacob Armstrong 4LR 55.4 56.5 56.5 5 22
31 Jacob Armstrong HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
32 Archie Smith S 7.17 6.34 5.48 6.46 7.17 5 22
33 Kyle Winson 6LR 1:24.1 1:24.1 3 26
33 Kyle Winson SB 76 76 3= 25
34 Christopher Sankley VJ 31 32 35 30 35 7 18
35 Eliot Smith 2LR 28.7 0.0 28.7 10 12
35 Eliot Smith HJ 1.10 1.10 9 14



Team Results Northamptonshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire sky 719 70 70 70 60 58 36 48 42 58 55 50 50 52

2 Nottinghamshire purple 665 50 50 60 70 49 56 46 50 50 42 54 40 48

3 Leicestershire green 579 60 60 50 40 43 42 40 50 30 28 32 54 50

4 Lincolnshire red 471 30 30 40 50 26 40 42 32 40 25 44 38 34

5 Northamptonshire yellow 292 40 40 0 0 34 36 34 24 20 18 30 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Rhys Dickerson 4LR 1:02.0 0.0 1:02.0 10 12
37 Rhys Dickerson SLJ 1.61 1.62 1.74 1.71 1.74 8 16
38 Craig Shackleton 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 7= 17
38 Craig Shackleton S 6.81 6.60 6.51 6.65 6.81 6 20
39 Jeff Wooler 6LR 1:32.6 1:32.6 9 14
39 Jeff Wooler STJ 5.08 0.00 0.00 5.28 5.28 8 16
40 Louis Martin 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5 6 20
40 Louis Martin SB 63 63 7 18
41 Declan Harbour 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 7= 17
41 Declan Harbour SLJ 1.65 1.65 1.69 1.74 1.74 9 14
42 Gabriel Smith 4LR 54.4 55.6 55.6 4 24
42 Gabriel Smith HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24



Team Results Nottinghamshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire sky 719 70 70 70 60 58 36 48 42 58 55 50 50 52

2 Nottinghamshire purple 665 50 50 60 70 49 56 46 50 50 42 54 40 48

3 Leicestershire green 579 60 60 50 40 43 42 40 50 30 28 32 54 50

4 Lincolnshire red 471 30 30 40 50 26 40 42 32 40 25 44 38 34

5 Northamptonshire yellow 292 40 40 0 0 34 36 34 24 20 18 30 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Brent Garratt 4LR 51.1 50.5 50.5 1 30
49 Brent Garratt S 9.18 9.19 9.11 9.14 9.19 3 26
50 Connor Minett 2LR 24.2 24.4 24.4 4= 23
50 Connor Minett SLJ 2.02 2.09 1.82 2.12 2.12 1 30
51 Thomas Brown 2LR 24.0 24.1 24.1 3 26
51 Thomas Brown VJ 41 45 39 40 45 5 22
52 Dominic Brewer SB 72 72 5 22
53 John Searston 6LR 1:27.1 1:27.1 4 24
53 John Searston HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22
54 Luke Ellis 4LR 54.7 54.7 54.7 3 26
54 Luke Ellis SB 68 68 6 20
55 Iain Cooper SLJ 1.89 1.97 1.97 1.95 1.97 4 24
56 Liam Machin VJ 43 44 45 48 48 3 26
57 Luke Richardson STJ 5.40 5.32 5.36 5.18 5.40 5 22
58 Robert Palmer S 6.73 7.02 6.96 7.21 7.21 4 24
59 Joshua Ilyk HJ 1.40 1.40 2 28
60 Christopher Ward 6LR 1:27.7 1:27.7 5 22
60 Christopher Ward STJ 5.06 4.82 4.96 5.34 5.34 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 1:21.3 0.0 1:21.3 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire green 1:22.9 0.0 1:22.9 60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire purple 1:23.1 0.0 1:23.1 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire yellow 1:25.3 0.0 1:25.3 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire red 1:35.6 0.0 1:35.6 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire sky 58
2 Nottinghamshire purple 49
3 Leicestershire green 43
4 Northamptonshire yellow 34
5 Lincolnshire red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 3 Joshua Hough 23.7 30
2 Derbyshire sky 2 Jordan Thompson 23.9 28
3 Nottinghamshire purple 51 Thomas Brown 24.1 26

4= Leicestershire green 20 Nathan Lewis 24.4 23
4= Nottinghamshire purple 50 Connor Minett 24.4 23
6 Leicestershire green 21 Oliver Evans 24.8 20

7= Northamptonshire yellow 38 Craig Shackleton 25.3 17
7= Northamptonshire yellow 41 Declan Harbour 25.3 17
9 Lincolnshire red 26 Tristan English 25.6 14

10 Lincolnshire red 35 Eliot Smith 28.7 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire purple 56
2 Leicestershire green 42
3 Lincolnshire red 40
4= Derbyshire sky 36
4= Northamptonshire yellow 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire purple 49 Brent Garratt 50.5 30
2 Leicestershire green 16 Joseph Earl 51.6 28
3 Nottinghamshire purple 54 Luke Ellis 54.7 26
4 Northamptonshire yellow 42 Gabriel Smith 55.6 24
5 Lincolnshire red 31 Jacob Armstrong 56.5 22
6 Derbyshire sky 11 Daniel Jones 55.6 20
7 Lincolnshire red 28 David Parrish 56.0 18
8 Derbyshire sky 4 Scott Ram 56.4 16
9 Leicestershire green 24 Tom Molonikoff 58.8 14

10 Northamptonshire yellow 37 Rhys Dickerson 1:02.0 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire sky 48
2 Nottinghamshire purple 46
3 Lincolnshire red 42
4 Leicestershire green 40
5 Northamptonshire yellow 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 1 Jethro McGraw 1:16.9 30
2 Leicestershire green 18 Luke Jane 1:23.0 28
3 Lincolnshire red 33 Kyle Winson 1:24.1 26
4 Nottinghamshire purple 53 John Searston 1:27.1 24
5 Nottinghamshire purple 60 Christopher Ward 1:27.7 22
6 Northamptonshire yellow 40 Louis Martin 1:28.5 20
7 Derbyshire sky 12 William Eddiker 1:29.3 18
8 Lincolnshire red 30 James Hall 1:31.5 16
9 Northamptonshire yellow 39 Jeff Wooler 1:32.6 14

10 Leicestershire green 23 Stan Pearson 1:34.9 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire green 1:47.1 0.0 1:47.1 60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire purple 1:49.1 0.0 1:49.1 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire yellow 1:49.9 0.0 1:49.9 40.0
5 03 Lincolnshire red 2:01.1 0.0 2:01.1 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 49.2 0.0 49.2 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire purple 49.2 0.0 49.2 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire green 52.1 0.0 52.1 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire red 55.0 0.0 55.0 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire purple 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire sky 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire red 1:43.8 0.0 1:43.8 50.0
4 02 Leicestershire green 1:44.1 0.0 1:44.1 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Leicestershire green 50
1= Nottinghamshire purple 50
3 Derbyshire sky 42
4 Lincolnshire red 32
5 Northamptonshire yellow 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire green 20 Nathan Lewis 1.40 30
2 Nottinghamshire purple 59 Joshua Ilyk 1.40 28
3 Derbyshire sky 7 James Murphey 1.35 26
4 Northamptonshire yellow 42 Gabriel Smith 1.35 24
5 Nottinghamshire purple 53 John Searston 1.30 22
6 Leicestershire green 14 K-Ryan Hinds 1.25 20
7 Lincolnshire red 31 Jacob Armstrong 1.20 18
8 Derbyshire sky 11 Daniel Jones 1.20 16
9 Lincolnshire red 35 Eliot Smith 1.10 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire sky 58
2 Nottinghamshire purple 50
3 Lincolnshire red 40
4 Leicestershire green 30
5 Northamptonshire yellow 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 1 Jethro McGraw 10.70 30
2 Derbyshire sky 3 Joshua Hough 9.28 28
3 Nottinghamshire purple 49 Brent Garratt 9.19 26
4 Nottinghamshire purple 58 Robert Palmer 7.21 24
5 Lincolnshire red 32 Archie Smith 7.17 22
6 Northamptonshire yellow 38 Craig Shackleton 6.81 20
7 Lincolnshire red 25 Ben Jagger 6.41 18
8 Leicestershire green 15 Daniel Edgcombe 5.50 16
9 Leicestershire green 22 William Parish 4.13 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire sky 55
2 Nottinghamshire purple 42
3 Leicestershire green 28
4 Lincolnshire red 25
5 Northamptonshire yellow 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire sky 12 William Eddiker 82 30
2 Leicestershire green 21 Oliver Evans 81 28

3= Derbyshire sky 8 Kyle Holmes 76 25
3= Lincolnshire red 33 Kyle Winson 76 25
5 Nottinghamshire purple 52 Dominic Brewer 72 22
6 Nottinghamshire purple 54 Luke Ellis 68 20
7 Northamptonshire yellow 40 Louis Martin 63 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire purple 54
2 Derbyshire sky 50
3 Lincolnshire red 44
4 Leicestershire green 32
5 Northamptonshire yellow 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire purple 50 Connor Minett 2.12 30
2 Derbyshire sky 9 Ewan Saxby 2.10 28
3 Lincolnshire red 26 Tristan English 2.07 26
4 Nottinghamshire purple 55 Iain Cooper 1.97 24
5 Derbyshire sky 4 Scott Ram 1.96 22
6 Leicestershire green 18 Luke Jane 1.87 20
7 Lincolnshire red 28 David Parrish 1.86 18
8 Northamptonshire yellow 37 Rhys Dickerson 1.74 16
9 Northamptonshire yellow 41 Declan Harbour 1.74 14

10 Leicestershire green 23 Stan Pearson 1.72 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire green 54
2 Derbyshire sky 50
3 Nottinghamshire purple 40
4 Lincolnshire red 38
5 Northamptonshire yellow 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 2 Jordan Thompson 6.80 30
2 Leicestershire green 16 Joseph Earl 6.08 28
3 Leicestershire green 17 Levi Nelson-Gatenby 5.90 26
4 Lincolnshire red 30 James Hall 5.80 24
5 Nottinghamshire purple 57 Luke Richardson 5.40 22
6 Derbyshire sky 5 Todd Webster 5.40 20
7 Nottinghamshire purple 60 Christopher Ward 5.34 18
8 Northamptonshire yellow 39 Jeff Wooler 5.28 16
9 Lincolnshire red 29 Toby McDonnell-Woods 4.72 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

Northamptonshire yellow 0
1 Derbyshire sky 52
2 Leicestershire green 50
3 Nottinghamshire purple 48
4 Lincolnshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire green 13 Adam Smith 51 30
2 Derbyshire sky 6 Tom Slack 48 28
3 Nottinghamshire purple 56 Liam Machin 48 26
4 Derbyshire sky 10 Joseph Bertram 46 24
5 Nottinghamshire purple 51 Thomas Brown 45 22
6 Leicestershire green 24 Tom Molonikoff 41 20
7 Lincolnshire red 34 Christopher Sankley 35 18
8 Lincolnshire red 27 Thomas Vanplew 28 16
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